
September 8th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 13th
September 2017 at 9:30 am in  Site visits and then Boardroom, Monaghan Row. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                       Councillor G Craig

Vice Chair:               Councillor K Loughran

Members:                 Councillor C Casey                                   Councillor W Clarke

                                  Councillor L Devlin                                   Councillor G Hanna

                                  Councillor V Harte                                    Councillor M Larkin

                                  Councillor J Macauley                             Councillor D McAteer

                                  Councillor M Murnin                                Councillor M Ruane



Agenda

Site Visits

1.0  Site visit - LA07/2016/1331/0 - Joanna Magee - two detached
dwellings and garages - lands adjoining and between 57 and
61 Churchtown Road, Downpatrick.

N.B.  Please assemble at Council Offices, Downshire Civic Centre, Downpatrick at 9.30 am and Mr McKay
will advise of the travel route for the 4 No. site meetings.

2.0  Site visit - LA07/2017/0287/0 - Mr & Mrs D McMullan - single
dwelling and garage - lands contained between 4 and 6
Sawmills Road, Drumee, Bryansford, Newcastle.

3.0  Site visit - LA07/2017/0049/F - Mr & Mrs McGivern - proposed
garage and home office with gym - Ingleside, 5 Windsor
Avenue, Newry.

4.0  Site visit - LA07/2016/1483/F - Michael McConville -proposed
free range poultry shed with 2 no. feed bins and a standby
generator building (poultry shed to contain 16,000 free range
hens) - land approx 100m NW of 16 Carrickrovaddy Road,
Jerrettspass, Newry.

Break

 Lunch break in District Council Offices, Monaghan Row,
Newry - 1.30 pm - 2.00 pm

Committee Business

5.0  Apologies.

6.0  Declarations of interest.

Minutes for Consideration and Adoption

7.0  Minutes of the Planning Development Committee Meeting held
on Wednesday 16 August 2017.  (Attached).

Planning Mins - 16 August 2017.pdf Page 1

8.0  Minutes of the Planning Development Committee Meeting held
on Wednesday 23 August 2017.  (Attached).



Planning Mins - 23 August 2017.pdf Page 14

Committee Business

8a.  Addendum list - planning applications with no representations
received or requests for speaking rights.  (Attached).

Addendum list - 13-09-2017.pdf Page 19

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

9.0  LA07/2017/0490/F - Mr Sean Matthews - erection of dwelling
and garage (special circumstances) - lands to rear and 25m
east of No. 20 Leitrim Road, Hilltown.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

N.B.    This item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph 1 of Part 1 of
Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014 - information relating to
an individual and the public may, by resolution, be excluded during this
item of business.
A request for speaking rights has been received from Martin Byrne, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission circulated under separate cover).

LA07-2017-0490-F Sean Matthews.pdf Page 20

10.0  LA07/2016/1331/0 - Joanna Magee - two detached dwellings
and garages - lands adjoining and between 57 and 61
Churchtown Road, Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Joanna Magee, applicant,
in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1331-O Joanna Magee.pdf Page 24

Item 10 - submission of support (J Magee).pdf Page 30

11.0  LA07/2017/0287/0 - Mr & Mrs D McMullan - single dwelling and
garage - lands contained between 4 and 6 Sawmills Road,
Drumee, Bryansford, Newcastle.  (Case Officer report
attached).



Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Paul Hamilton, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2017-0287-O Mr and Mrs D McMullan.pdf Page 32

Item 11 - submission of support (Mr & Mrs McMullan).pdf Page 38

12.0  LA07/2016/1483/F - Michael McConville - Proposed free range
poultry shed with 2no feed bins and a standby generator
building (poultry shed to contain 16,000 free range hens laying
eggs) - Land approx. 100m NW of 16 Carrickrovaddy Road
Jerrettspass Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Philip Marshall, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA017-2016-1483-F Michael McConville.pdf Page 47

Item 12 - submission of support (McConville).pdf Page 54

13.0  LA07/2017/0049/F - Mr & Mrs McGivern - proposed garage with
home office and gym - Ingleside, 5 Windsor Avenue, Newry. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mark McGivern, applicant,
and Colin D'Alton, agent, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2017-0049-F Mr and Mrs McGivern.pdf Page 55

Item 13 - submission of support (Mr & Mrs McGivern).pdf Page 60

14.0  LA07/2015/0054/F - Murlough Farm Eggs - proposed poultry
laying shed for up to 16,000 birds and 3m dia feeder bin -
355m SE of 23 Keel Point Dundrum.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application is being removed from the schedule at the request of Councillor
Clarke to enable new information submitted by the applicant to be given further
consideration.



LA07-2015-0054-F Murlough Farm Eggs.pdf Page 71

15.0  LA07/2017/0546/F - Golf Centre - proposed indoor amenity
area, cafe, event rooms and associated car parking for use in
conjunction with existing tourist facility (Golf Centre) - 39
Castlewellan Road, Newcastle.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Martin Bailie, agent and
Michael McPolin, applicant, in support of the application.  (Submission
attached).

LA07-2017-0546-F Golf Centre.pdf Page 81

Item 15 - submission of support (Golf Centre).pdf Page 86

16.0  LA07/2017/0794/0 - Ms Mariam Burney - dwelling and garage
under Policy CTY10 of PPS21 - 40M sw of 78 Crabtree Road,,
Ballynahinch.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Gerry Tumelty, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2017-0794-O Mariam Burney.pdf Page 88

Item 16 - submission of support (Mariam Burney).pdf Page 93

17.0  LA07/2015/1363/F - Henderson Group - proposed new petrol
station with associated supermarket and car parking and
development - 8 The Commons, Tullyvallen,
Newtownhamilton.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Jim O'Connor (APS NI);
Graham Park and Colm Devlin objecting to the application.  (Submission from J
Hughes attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from David Mountstephen,
agent, in support of the application.  (Submission attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor B O'Muiri
objection to the application.  (Submission attached).
A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor D Taylor
objecting to the application.
A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor P Bryrne



objecting to the application.

LA07-2015-1363-F Henderson Group.pdf Page 97

Item 17 - submission of objection (Hendersons).pdf Page 112

Item 17 - objection Cllr. O'Muiri (Hendersons).pdf Page 113

Item 17 - submission of support (Henderson Group).pdf Page 114

18.0  LA07/2016/1264/F - Mr & Mrs Richard Forsythe - erection of
dwelling and domestic garage - located between No. 119 and
123 Harbour Road, Kilkeel.   (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application is being deferred to the October Planning Committee Meeting at
the request of Councillor Macauley.

LA07-2016-1264-F Mr and Mrs Richard Forsythe.pdf Page 115

19.0  LA07/2017/0427/0 - Mr Oliver Murnion - proposed site for farm
dwelling and domestic garage - 80m west of 53 Yellow Road,
Hilltown.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application is being deferred to the October Planning Committee Meeting at
the request of Councillor Macauley.

LA07-2017-0427-O Oliver Murnion.pdf Page 121

20.0  LA07/2016/1490/0 - Mr Brian McDowell - construction of
replacement dwelling and garage - Tamary Road, Mayobridge,
Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2016-1490-O Brian McDowell.pdf Page 126

21.0  LA07/2017/0375/0 - Declan Kearney - farm dwelling and garage
- 30m west of 34 Station Road, Adavoyle, Killeavy, Newry. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL



A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Toale, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2017-0375-O Declan Kearney.pdf Page 132

Item 21 - submission of support (Declan Kearney).pdf Page 136

22.0  LA07/2017/0782/0 - Mr E Magee - replacement dwelling - site
east-south of 3 Drummond Road, Gosford, Newry.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from John Harkness, agent, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2017-0782-O E Magee.pdf Page 141

Item 22 - submission of support (E Magee).pdf Page 146

23.0  LA07/2017/0856/F - Brian Hollywood - proposed change of use
from spa centre business to dwelling with some minor
renovations - 20 Lough Road, Mullaghbawn.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2017-0856-F Brian Hollywood.pdf Page 147

24.0  LA07/2017/0887/0 - Mr Richard Henning - site for infill dwelling
and domestic garage - opposite 7 Jockeys Brae, Newry.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Addendum list

LA07-2017-0887-O Richard Henning.pdf Page 151

For Noting

25.0  August 2017 Planning Committee Performance Report. 
(Attached).

AUGUST  Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 156



26.0  Record of meetings between Planning Officers and public
representatives.  (Attached).

Record of meetings  2017-2018.pdf Page 161

27.0  August 2017 Appeals and Decisions.  (Attached).
Appeals and Decisions August 2017.pdf Page 162



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org



Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org
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